

Athora Leben sets profit participation at 4.0 percent total interest rate for third straight year

25 NOVEMBER 2022

- Athora's investment strategy continues to show robust and sustainable results
- Surplus participation remains at a total interest rate of 4.0% for 2023

Wiesbaden, Germany, November 25, 2022 - Athora Lebensversicherung AG ("Athora Leben") today confirmed that its profit participation for life insurance will remain stable for a third consecutive year with a total interest rate of 4.0 percent for 2023.

The Athora Leben total rate is more than double the 2022 market average current interest rate (1.99 percent) for classic life insurance contracts and consists of a 3.0 percent current interest rate and 1.0 percent terminal bonus.

Claudius Vievers CEO Insurance Operations at Athora Leben said "This is the third year in a row that Athora Leben has been able to keep our rate stable. That is because of the unique strength of our business model and our total focus on sustained, long-term delivery. We are leading an increasingly competitive market in Germany by staying true to our strategic aim of creating sustained value for our customers."

Since 2018, Athora Holding Ltd. (the Group) has been implementing its strategic asset allocation in its German company. Key elements of the new approach are the focus of our investments on international and broadly diversified corporate loans and the reduction of interest rate risks. In this way, Athora Leben has been able to increase its profitability year after year with a sustainable trend for the future.

The Group recently confirmed that it had secured more than €2.0 billion of additional common equity commitments that will allow it to continue to execute on its growth strategy, including the agreement for the acquisition of a closed book portfolio from AXA Germany, which is subject to regulatory approval.

In the last five years, the Group has integrated and scaled up European savings and retirement expertise across five countries and today holds more than €96 billion in pro forma consolidated Assets under Administration¹.

ΕN	DS
----	----

_

¹ The pro forma number comprises AuA at 30 June 2022 for Athora's existing business units and estimated AuA at announcement/completion for the transactions in Italy (completed 1 August 2022), Belgium (completed 3 October 2022) and Germany (subject to completion).

About Athora

Athora is a leading European savings and retirement services group. We concentrate on the large and attractive traditional life and pensions market, with an ambition to become a leading provider of guaranteed products in Europe. We serve the needs of individual and corporate customers who continue to demand products offering safety of returns, and also provide innovative M&A and reinsurance solutions to other insurers seeking to enhance their capital position or enact strategic change. Athora's principal subsidiaries are Athora Netherlands N.V. (Amstelveen, Netherlands), Athora Belgium N.V./S.A. (Brussels, Belgium), Athora Lebensversicherung AG (Wiesbaden, Germany), Athora Italia S.p.A. (Genoa, Italy) and Athora Life Re Ltd. (Pembroke, Bermuda). Our acquisition of a closed life portfolio from AXA Germany is expected to complete in 2023, subject to applicable regulatory clearances. Including the proposed acquisition from AXA Germany, and the recently closed acquisitions of Amissima Vita (renamed Athora Italia) and a closed life portfolio from NN Insurance Belgium, the Athora Group will employ some 2,000 staff and have over 3 million customers with Assets under Administration of €96bn (proforma AuA based on 30 June 2022 figures for Athora's existing business units and estimated AuA at announcement/completion for the transactions in Italy, Belgium and Germany).

For more information, please visit: www.athora.com LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/athoragroup

Athora Leben Media Contact:

Stephen McGrath Group Communications Manager +44 77 3174 9078 stephen.mcgrath@athora.com Dr. Ansgar Tietmeyer Senior Advisor Public Affairs +49 611 711 86616 ansgar.tietmeyer@advisors.athora.com